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Great War Fallen Commemoration dates 2017

Summer: 29th May - 8th September 2017

The University is commemorating the lives of each member of our community lost in the Great War. This is being led by the Chaplaincy. War dead will

be remembered at 08.45 in the Memorial Chapel as close to the centenary anniversary as possible (weekends and University holidays permitting),
followed by the planting of a poppy cross in the First World War Memorial Garden. The dates of death are as reported to the Commonwealth War
Graves Commission or information supplied to the University by the families. Please note that services marked with a * will be held at 09.00 as they are

not within the university semester.

Biographies are being posted on the Roll of Honour website and can be found by searching http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/

Death Date
01/06/1917
05/06/1917
05/06/1917

06/06/1917
07/06/1917
07/06/1917

09/06/1917
09/06/1917

10/06/1917
13/06/1917

13/06/1917

Rank
Pioneer
2nd Lieutenant

Captain

2nd Lieutenant
2nd Lieutenant

Captain

Captain
Captain

2nd Lieutenant

Captain

Lieutenant

First Name(s)
George
James Robertson Gauld

George

John Craig
Harry (Henry) Mungles
Douglas Reid

Gerard Montague

Clive Alan

Archibald Lindsay

Samuel Francis
Henderson
Percival Harry

Surname
Gordon
Sim
Stewart
McFadyen
Fletcher

King

Gordon

Whittingham

Hamilton

MacKay

Taylor

Regiment
"C" Special Coy. Royal Engineers
3rd Bn. Royal Scots

26th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers (Tyneside
Irish)
11th Div. Ammunition Col. Royal Field Artillery

Royal Field Artillery attd. "Y" 30th T.M. Bty.

74th Field Ambulance Royal Army Medical
Corps
12th Bn. Royal Fusiliers

Royal Army Medical Corps attd.12th Bn. Royal
Fusiliers
13th Bn. Durham Light Infantry

5th Bn. East Lancashire Regiment

2nd/6th Bn. Lancashire Fusiliers

Date of Service
1June *
5June *

5June *

5June *
7 June *

7 June *

9 June ¥

9 June ¥

12 June *

13 June *

13 June *

Please note that services marked with a * will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a ~ are for
those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.


http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/

Death Date
25/06/1917
28/06/1917
28/06/1917

03/07/1917

05/07/1917
09/07/1917

10/07/1917
12/07/1917
12/07/1917

13/07/1917
13/07/1917
16/07/1917
17/07/1917
20/07/1917

22/07/1917
29/07/1917
29/07/1917
30/07/1917
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Rank
Captain
Gunner

Lieutenant
Lieutenant

Corporal

Staff Surgeon

Cadet
Pioneer

Captain

Lance Corporal
Private
2nd Lieutenant
Private

Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Major
Lance Corporal

2nd Lieutenant
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First Name(s)
Peter Thomas
George

Alexander McDonald
Robert Baird Rowley

Ronald

William George

Kingsley William Guy
Archibald Little

George Andrew

Ernest Charles
Walter Ramsay
Norman Macalister
John Stewart

Charles Service

William
James
William

Rodger Hay

Surname
Garvie
McCracken

Nevin
Orr

Mclver

Barras

Pinney
Orr

Wilson

McLaren
Scott
Paton
Nisbet

Workman

Landell
Aitken
Miller
Ashton

Regiment
13th Siege Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery
331st Siege Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery

Royal Army Medical Corps - General Hospital,
Salonika

4th Sqdn. Royal Flying Corps and 9th Bn. Argyll
and Sutherland Highlanders

14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders

Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve - H.M.S.
Vanguard
Suffolk Regiment Depot

Royal Engineers "O" Special Coy.

262nd Siege Bty. 47th Heavy Artillery Group
Royal Garrison Artillery
11th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders

11th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders
Royal Army Medical Corps

70th Sqdn. Royal Flying Corps and The
Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)
14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders

Royal Army Medical Corps
7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders

2nd Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

Date of Service
26 June *
28 June *

28 June *
3July *

5 July *
10 July *

10 July *
12 July *
12 July *

13 July *
13 July *
17 July *
17 July *
20 July *

24 July *
31 July *
31 July *
31July *

Please note that services marked with a * will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a ~ are for
those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.



Death Date
31/07/1917

31/07/1917
31/07/1917
31/07/1917

31/07/1917
31/07/1917
31/07/1917
31/07/1917
01/08/1917
01/08/1917

03/08/1917

10/08/1917
10/08/1917
13/08/1917
14/08/1917
15/08/1917

17/08/1917
18/08/1917
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Rank

Captain

2nd Lieutenant
Private

Captain

Private
Captain
Captain
Captain
2nd Lieutenant

Lieutenant
Captain

Lieutenant
Captain
Captain
Captain

Private

2nd Lieutenant

Lieutenant

First Name(s)

David

William Sewell
James

Bentley Moore

John Tannahill
Eoin

James Barbour
George Clark
Harold Maxwell

Kenneth Steven

Robert Dunlop Black

Campbell
James Gordon
Robert Walker

Alexander

George Alexander

Cheyne

Peter Robertson

John

Surname

Arthur

Calderwood
Clouston

Hunter

Kelly
Leitch
Orr
Percy
Currie

Miller
Frew

Greenbhill
Milne
Reid
Murray
Mackinlay

Purdie

Hood

Regiment

Indian Medical Service - 7th Bn. Rajputs - Indian

Establishment
8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

1st/6th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)

Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 1st Bn.
Cambridgeshire Regiment
25th Coy. Machine Gun Corps (Infantry)

5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders
4th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers

3rd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)
1st/2nd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

4th Bn. attd. 10th Bn. The Cameronians
(Scottish Rifles)

1st/3rd (West Lancashire) Field Ambulance
Royal Army Medical Corps

3rd Bn. Worcester Regiment

5th Bn. Highland Light Infantry
10th/11th Bn. Highland Light Infantry
Scottish Horse

2nd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)

14th Heavy Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery

8th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders attd.

57th Squadron Royal Flying Corps

Date of Service

31 July *

31 July *
31 July *
31 July *

31 July *
31 July *
31 July *
31 July *
1 August *
1 August *

3 August *

10 August *
10 August *
14 August *
14 August *
15 August *

17 August *
18 August *

Please note that services marked with a * will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a ~ are for
those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.
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Death Date  Rank First Name(s) Surname Regiment Date of Service
18/08/1917 Major James Brown Montgomerie- 6th (Pioneer) Bn. East Yorkshire Regiment 18 August *
Fleming
18/08/1917  Surgeon (Temp James Francis Quigley Royal Army Medical Corps 18 August *
Comm)

18/08/1917  Lance Corporal William Watson 1st Bn. Royal Dublin Fusiliers 18 August *

21/08/1917  2nd Lieutenant John William Mowat 4th Bn. attd. 14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland 21 August *
Highlanders

22/08/1917  Chaplain 4th Class William Duncan Black Army Chaplains' Department 22 August *

Thomson

22/08/1917 Lieutenant Andrew Ralph Lawrie "D" Bn. Tank Corps 22 August *

22/08/1917  2nd Lieutenant Alexander James Bolton  Milne 4th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Gordon Highlanders 22 August *

22/08/1917  Captain James Hunter Porteous 6th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders 22 August *

23/08/1917  2nd Lieutenant Vincent Aloysius Lyons 18th Bn. Highland Light Infantry 23 August *

23/08/1917 Lieutenant Robert Stevenson 7th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Black Watch (Royal 23 August *
Highlanders)

28/08/1917  Captain John Gordon Hart 7th Bn. Highland Light Infantry 28 August *

29/08/1917  Lieutenant Lachlan Seymour Graham 12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry 29 August *

29/08/1917  Captain Andrew McAllister Lines of Communication Royal Engineers 29 August *

30/08/1917 Lieutenant Graham Nelson Royal Flying Corps and 5th Bn. The Cameronians 30 August *
(Scottish Rifles)

04/09/1917  Pioneer Neil Kerr Webster Wilson “A” Special Coy. Royal Engineers 4 September *

Please note that services marked with a * will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a ~

those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.
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