

## **Great War Fallen Commemoration dates 2017**

## Summer: 29th May - 8th September 2017

The University is commemorating the lives of each member of our community lost in the Great War. This is being led by the Chaplaincy. War dead will be remembered at **08.45** in the Memorial Chapel as close to the centenary anniversary as possible (weekends and University holidays permitting), followed by the planting of a poppy cross in the First World War Memorial Garden. The dates of death are as reported to the Commonwealth War Graves Commission or information supplied to the University by the families. *Please note that services marked with a \* will be held at 09.00 as they are not within the university semester.* 

Biographies are being posted on the Roll of Honour website and can be found by searching <a href="http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/">http://www.gla.ac.uk/events/ww1/ww1rollofhonour/</a>

Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
01/06/1917	Pioneer	George	Gordon	"C" Special Coy. Royal Engineers	1 June *
05/06/1917	2nd Lieutenant	James Robertson Gauld	Sim	3rd Bn. Royal Scots	5 June *
05/06/1917	Captain	George	Stewart	26th Bn. Northumberland Fusiliers (Tyneside Irish)	5 June *
06/06/1917	2nd Lieutenant	John Craig	McFadyen	11th Div. Ammunition Col. Royal Field Artillery	5 June *
07/06/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Harry (Henry) Mungles	Fletcher	Royal Field Artillery attd. "Y" 30th T.M. Bty.	7 June *
07/06/1917	Captain	Douglas Reid	King	74th Field Ambulance Royal Army Medical Corps	7 June *
09/06/1917	Captain	Gerard Montague	Gordon	12th Bn. Royal Fusiliers	9 June *
09/06/1917	Captain	Clive Alan	Whittingham	Royal Army Medical Corps attd.12th Bn. Royal Fusiliers	9 June *
10/06/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Archibald Lindsay	Hamilton	13th Bn. Durham Light Infantry	12 June *
13/06/1917	Captain	Samuel Francis Henderson	МасКау	5th Bn. East Lancashire Regiment	13 June *
13/06/1917	Lieutenant	Percival Harry	Taylor	2nd/6th Bn. Lancashire Fusiliers	13 June *

Please note that services marked with a \* will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a ~ are for those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
25/06/1917	Captain	Peter Thomas	Garvie	13th Siege Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery	26 June *
28/06/1917	Gunner	George	McCracken	331st Siege Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery	28 June *
28/06/1917	Lieutenant	Alexander McDonald	Nevin	Royal Army Medical Corps - General Hospital, Salonika	28 June *
03/07/1917	Lieutenant	Robert Baird Rowley	Orr	4th Sqdn. Royal Flying Corps and 9th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	3 July *
05/07/1917	Corporal	Ronald	McIver	14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	5 July *
09/07/1917	Staff Surgeon	William George	Barras	Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve - H.M.S. Vanguard	10 July *
10/07/1917	Cadet	Kingsley William Guy	Pinney	Suffolk Regiment Depot	10 July *
12/07/1917	Pioneer	Archibald Little	Orr	Royal Engineers "O" Special Coy.	12 July *
12/07/1917	Captain	George Andrew	Wilson	262nd Siege Bty. 47th Heavy Artillery Group Royal Garrison Artillery	12 July *
13/07/1917	Lance Corporal	Ernest Charles	McLaren	11th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	13 July *
13/07/1917	Private	Walter Ramsay	Scott	11th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	13 July *
16/07/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Norman Macalister	Paton	3rd Bn. attd. 1st Bn. Gordon Highlanders	17 July *
17/07/1917	Private	John Stewart	Nisbet	Royal Army Medical Corps	17 July *
20/07/1917	Lieutenant	Charles Service	Workman	70th Sqdn. Royal Flying Corps and The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	20 July *
22/07/1917	Lieutenant	William	Landell	14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	24 July *
29/07/1917	Major	James	Aitken	Royal Army Medical Corps	31 July *
29/07/1917	Lance Corporal	William	Miller	7th Bn. Cameron Highlanders	31 July *
30/07/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Rodger Hay	Ashton	2nd Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	31 July *

Please note that services marked with a \* will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a  $\sim$  are for those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
31/07/1917	Captain	David	Arthur	Indian Medical Service - 7th Bn. Rajputs - Indian Establishment	31 July *
31/07/1917	2nd Lieutenant	William Sewell	Calderwood	8th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	31 July *
31/07/1917	Private	James	Clouston	1st/6th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	31 July *
31/07/1917	Captain	Bentley Moore	Hunter	Royal Army Medical Corps attd. 1st Bn. Cambridgeshire Regiment	31 July *
31/07/1917	Private	John Tannahill	Kelly	25th Coy. Machine Gun Corps (Infantry)	31 July *
31/07/1917	Captain	Eoin	Leitch	5th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	31 July *
31/07/1917	Captain	James Barbour	Orr	4th Bn. Royal Scots Fusiliers	31 July *
31/07/1917	Captain	George Clark	Percy	3rd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	31 July *
01/08/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Harold Maxwell	Currie	1st/2nd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	1 August *
01/08/1917	Lieutenant	Kenneth Steven	Miller	4th Bn. attd. 10th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	1 August *
03/08/1917	Captain	Robert Dunlop Black	Frew	1st/3rd (West Lancashire) Field Ambulance Royal Army Medical Corps	3 August *
10/08/1917	Lieutenant	Campbell	Greenhill	3rd Bn. Worcester Regiment	10 August *
10/08/1917	Captain	James Gordon	Milne	5th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	10 August *
13/08/1917	Captain	Robert Walker	Reid	10th/11th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	14 August *
14/08/1917	Captain	Alexander	Murray	Scottish Horse	14 August *
15/08/1917	Private	George Alexander Cheyne	Mackinlay	2nd Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	15 August *
17/08/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Peter Robertson	Purdie	14th Heavy Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery	17 August *
18/08/1917	Lieutenant	John	Hood	8th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders attd. 57th Squadron Royal Flying Corps	18 August *

Please note that services marked with a \* will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a  $\sim$  are for those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.



Death Date	Rank	First Name(s)	Surname	Regiment	Date of Service
18/08/1917	Major	James Brown	Montgomerie- Fleming	6th (Pioneer) Bn. East Yorkshire Regiment	18 August *
18/08/1917	Surgeon (Temp Comm)	James Francis	Quigley	Royal Army Medical Corps	18 August *
18/08/1917	Lance Corporal	William	Watson	1st Bn. Royal Dublin Fusiliers	18 August *
21/08/1917	2nd Lieutenant	John William	Mowat	4th Bn. attd. 14th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	21 August *
22/08/1917	Chaplain 4th Class	William Duncan Thomson	Black	Army Chaplains' Department	22 August *
22/08/1917	Lieutenant	Andrew Ralph	Lawrie	"D" Bn. Tank Corps	22 August *
22/08/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Alexander James Bolton	Milne	4th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Gordon Highlanders	22 August *
22/08/1917	Captain	James Hunter	Porteous	6th Bn. Argyll and Sutherland Highlanders	22 August *
23/08/1917	2nd Lieutenant	Vincent Aloysius	Lyons	18th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	23 August *
23/08/1917	Lieutenant	Robert	Stevenson	7th Bn. attd. 9th Bn. Black Watch (Royal Highlanders)	23 August *
28/08/1917	Captain	John Gordon	Hart	7th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	28 August *
29/08/1917	Lieutenant	Lachlan Seymour	Graham	12th Bn. Highland Light Infantry	29 August *
29/08/1917	Captain	Andrew	McAllister	Lines of Communication Royal Engineers	29 August *
30/08/1917	Lieutenant	Graham	Nelson	Royal Flying Corps and 5th Bn. The Cameronians (Scottish Rifles)	30 August *
04/09/1917	Pioneer	Neil Kerr Webster	Wilson	"A" Special Coy. Royal Engineers	4 September *

Please note that services marked with a \* will be held at the memorial garden only, as the chapel is being refurbished. Services marked with a  $\sim$  are for those being remembered 101 years after their deaths.